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Report for February 2025

February was another cold and snowy month. This winter has been hard
for us. The cold caused our heating bills to be higher than normal and
the snow increased our expenses by having our parking lot plowed. Both
of these have placed a strain on our general fund. For January and
February, we had $3300 of heating and plowing expenses that we could
not afford. The one blessing during this weather this month is that we
only missed one midweek service due to the weather. Praise the Lord for
that.

This month did bring an exciting spiritual blessing. We had a young lady
come to join the church by baptism. This lady accepted the Lord back
in December and has slowly been responding to the teaching. We will be
baptizing her in March.

This month, we also saw two first time visitors. It seems that this family
may be sticking around. We see several come through and despite our
best efforts, they don’t always stick around, but this family seems to be
finding a home.

Our attendance is holding steady through the winter, our spirit is very
sweet right now, and the Lord continues to meet our needs in unique
ways. We are excited about what the Lord is preparing for us here in
Kansas.

We are excited about our Summer plans that are shaping up. Bethany
BC of White Hall, AR will be helping us the week of July 7-11 to reach
our city. Right now, we are planning a VBS during the day, other
outreach during the day, and worship services at night. If other churches
would like to join in the effort, please reach out to me. We would love to
put out a large effort during this week.
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Mail support to:
Eastside MBC . .
1201 Park Hwy Ministry Support

Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA

Enterprise MBC - Gary, TX

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Sublet Road Baptist Church Mission Account -

Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,

Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK
TOTAL

Receipts for Salary

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

TOTAL
Receipts for Building Fund
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR
New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Building Fund Account
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund
TOTAL
Salary Account
Everett Ledbetter - Salary
TOTAL
Support Account
Everett Ledbetter - Housing
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$350.00
§151.54
§175.00
$50.00
§500.00
§50.00
$1,276.54

§840.00
$3,360.00
$4,200.00

§425.00
$100.00
$525.00
$6,001.54

$525.00
$525.00

$4,200.00
$4,200.00

$200.00
$659.00
$859.00

$5,584.00

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA. $250
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX. $120.00

Building Fund (received at SLBC by 3/1/25

New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR.  $30,000

New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR. $425
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.  $100
South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK. . $100.00
Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK. $200.00
Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX. $200.00
Walnut Hill MBC, Vivian, LA. $400
Journey BC, Calera, AL. $100

Building Payment $5,000

We need more monthly building fund
supporters. The Lord is meeting our
current needs through one time offerings,
but we would love to see churches partner
with us on a monthly basis.
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