



Everett Ledbetter 5210 NW Melba Dr Topeka, KS, 66618

785-691-9221

Shining Light Baptist Church

3601 SW 33rd Street, Topeka, KS 66614

Sending Church

.....

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055



Give to our Building Fund Online - select special fund

Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for February 2025

February was another cold and snowy month. This winter has been hard for us. The cold caused our heating bills to be higher than normal and the snow increased our expenses by having our parking lot plowed. Both of these have placed a strain on our general fund. For January and February, we had \$3300 of heating and plowing expenses that we could not afford. The one blessing during this weather this month is that we only missed one midweek service due to the weather. Praise the Lord for that.

This month did bring an exciting spiritual blessing. We had a young lady come to join the church by baptism. This lady accepted the Lord back in December and has slowly been responding to the teaching. We will be baptizing her in March.

This month, we also saw two first time visitors. It seems that this family may be sticking around. We see several come through and despite our best efforts, they don't always stick around, but this family seems to be finding a home.

Our attendance is holding steady through the winter, our spirit is very sweet right now, and the Lord continues to meet our needs in unique ways. We are excited about what the Lord is preparing for us here in Kansas.

We are excited about our Summer plans that are shaping up. Bethany BC of White Hall, AR will be helping us the week of July 7-11 to reach our city. Right now, we are planning a VBS during the day, other outreach during the day, and worship services at night. If other churches would like to join in the effort, please reach out to me. We would love to put out a large effort during this week. FOR YOUR SUPPOR

Mail support to: Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA	\$350.00
Enterprise MBC - Gary, TX	\$151.54
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
Sublet Road Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$50.00
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,	\$500.00
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK	\$50.00
TOTAL	\$1,276.54
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$840.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,360.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
Receipts for Building Fund	
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR	\$425.00
New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ	\$100.00
TOTAL	\$525.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$6,001.54
DISBURSEMENTS	
Building Fund Account	
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund	\$525.00
TOTAL	\$525.00
Salary Account	.
Everett Ledbetter - Salary	\$4,200.00

Ministry Support

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK.	\$100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.	\$250
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.	\$120.00

Building Fund (received at SLBC by 3/1/25

New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR. \$30,00	00
New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR.	\$425
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.	\$100
South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK.	. \$100.00
Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK.	\$200.00
Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX.	\$200.00
Walnut Hill MBC, Vivian, LA.	\$400
Journey BC, Calera, AL.	\$100

Building Payment \$5,000

We need more monthly building fund supporters. The Lord is meeting our current needs through one time offerings, but we would love to see churches partner with us on a monthly basis.

Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund	\$525.00
TOTAL	\$525.00
Salary Account	
Everett Ledbetter - Salary	\$4,200.00
TOTAL	\$4,200.00
Support Account	
Everett Ledbetter - Housing	\$200.00
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance	\$659.00
TOTAL	\$859.00
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$5,584.00